D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 15                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Filtered Sub-Miniature Connectors
Recently introduced European legislation requires
equipments to meet stringent electromagnetic
interference and emission limits. Cambridge Connectors’
new range of Filtered Sub-miniature D Connectors assists
in achieving this.

D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 17                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Ordering Code D P S - 25 - S D 1/ F1 (012)
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
S = Standard version w ith screw  machined contacts
No. of contacts:
Termination Style:
S - Solder Bucket
P - Straight PCB
A - Right Angle PCB
European footprint supplied as standard. Other configurations available on request
Contact Plating:
D = Gold f lash over nickel
Mounting Style:
1 = Standard f langed mounting
21 = With clinch nut rear mounting one piece right angled plastic bracket w ith 4.3mm vertical
       face mounting hole, right angled earthing strap w ith through hole on the horizontal face
       and w ith a tin plated shell in w hich the front half provides a hexagonal mounting hole.
22 = Fitted w ith board lock part ;no. 71D-0019-33 w ith M3 internal thread.
23 = Fitted w ith board lock part no. 71D-0020-33 w ith 4-40 UNC internal thread.
26 = As 21 above but also f itted w ith 4-40 UNC screw  locks
F1 - Product manufactured w ith built in capacitors and standard f iltering capacitance is 1nF.
F2 - Product manufactured w ith build-in capacitors and standard filtering capacitance is 2nF.
Modification Code:
011 - Socket w ith tin plated shell
012 - Plug w ith tin plated indented shell